

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1140 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.8857 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1140 OF 2025

Ramesh Jaisingh Chavan and another ... Appellants

Versus

Shri Dev Kedarnath alias Kedarbaji Varadaan Devasthan
Sawarde and others ... Respondents

Mr. Rahul Patil h/f Mr. Yuvraj Narvankar, for the Appellants.

Mr. P.P. Pujari, for Respondents.

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 17th APRIL, 2026.

P. C. :

1. At the request of learned counsel for the Appellants, stand over to 05.05.2026.
2. Meanwhile, the Appellant to serve copy of Appeal Memo on the Respondents.
3. Interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

[M. W. CHANDWANI, J.]

SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Digitally signed
by SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Date:
2026.04.18
13:23:08 +0530